

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy and 40 copies of the foregoing Brief Amicus Curiae of the National Jewish Commission on Law and Public Affairs ("COLPA") and Other Orthodox Jewish Organizations in Support of Petitioners in 17-1717, The American Legion, et al. v. American Humanist Association, et al. and 18-18, Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission v. American Humanist Association, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 21st day of December, 2018:

Michael A. Carvin Jones Day 51 Louisiana Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001 (202) 879-7643 macarvin@jonesday.com

Counsel for The American Legion, The American Legion Department of Maryland, and The American Legion Colmar Manor Post 131

Neal Kumar Katyal Hogan Lovells US LLP 555 Thirteenth St., N.W. Washington, DC 20004 (202) 637-5528 neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com

Counsel for Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Monica Lynn Miller American Humanist Association 1821 Jefferson Place NW Washington, DC 20036 (202) 238-9088 mmiller@americanhumanist.org

Counsel for American Humanist Association, et al.

Nathan Lewin
Counsel of Record
Alyza D. Lewin
Lewin & Lewin, LLP
888 17th Street NW
4th Floor
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 828-1000
nat@lewinlewin.com

Dennis Rapps
450 Seventh Avenue
44th Floor
New York, NY 10123
(646) 598-7316
drapps@dennisrappslaw.com

Attorneys for Amici Curiae

All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is executed on December 21, 2018.

Julie A. Kershner

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.

8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: Decuber 21, 2018

Notary Public

[seal]

JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023